502836824 06/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883420

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· · · ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
RICHARD F. SCHAEF	ER		02/08/2012		
DAVID KREUTZMAN		02/08/2012			
DON N. TAMM			02/08/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	D THR	D THREE ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Street Address:	75 WAI	75 WANEKA PARKWAY			
City:	LAFAY	LAFAYETTE			
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80026	80026			
Property Type		Number 14227218			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
		14227218 14227240	_		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(303)770-0152			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u			
•	•	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ptomail@mfblaw.com	ent via US man.		
•		•	SH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP		
1		8055 E. TUFTS AVENUE	5 E. TUFTS AVENUE		
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 450			
Address Line 4:		DENVER, COLORADO 80237			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	50933-00013; 50933-00014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	RUSSELL T. MANNING	RUSSELL T. MANNING		
SIGNATURE:		/Russell T. Manning 51,260/	/Russell T. Manning 51,260/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 4		· · ·			
source=50933-00013-A	Assignment	#page1.tif			
source=50933-00013-A	•				
source=50933-00013-A					

PATENT REEL: 033025 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

RICHARD F. SCHAEFER David Kreutzman Don N. Tamm

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto :

D THREE ENTERPRISES, LLC 75 WANEKA PARKWAY LAFAYETTE, CO 80026

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Roof Mount Sealing Assembly described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States serial number 13/368,332 filed on the 8th day of February, 2012, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for

PATENT REEL: 033025 FRAME: 0464

the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

this 2 -C. , 2012 day of ____ Signed at_ L.S. RICHARD F. SCHAEFER (L.S.) DAVID KREUTZMAN

í

DON N. TAMM

(L.S.)

2

the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed atthis	8th day of _	February ,2012
---------------	--------------	----------------

(L.S.) RICHARD F. SCHAEFER (L.S.) DAV **KREUTZMAN**

DON N. TAMM

(L.S.)

the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 2229 Birch St this 8 day of Feb, 2012

(L.S.) Richard F. Schmeffer

> _____(L.S.) David Kreutzman

DONN. TAMM